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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 371

TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.07.2023


East Zonal Conference on PM-Gatishakti and National Logistic Policy


371 Smt Shanta Chhetri:


Will the Minister of Coal be pleased to state:


(a) the details of East Zonal Conference on PM-Gatishakti and National Logistic Policy, its aims and objectives;


(b) whether Government intends/proposes for integrated planning for infrastructure development in Odisha, Jharkhand, West Bengal, and Bihar; and


(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)


( a ) East Zonal Conference on PM-Gatishakti and National Logistic Policy was held on 16.02.2023 at Bhubaneswar. The objective is to bring different Ministries, States, Departments & Industries together for integrated planning and coordinated development of logistics infrastructure with emphasis on the States of Odisha, Jharkhand, West Bengal and Bihar. It aims at improving logistics efficiency and reducing logistics cost.


(b) & (c) PM Gatishakti National Master Plan portal is a digital platform launched by the Government of India for integrated planning and coordinated implementation of infrastructure connectivity projects in the country for movement of people, goods and services. It includes integrated planning for infrastructure development in the States of Odisha, Jharkhand, West Bengal and Bihar.
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